NPN
New Product News
1/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
January 2020
Head Changeable Type Solid End Mill
NPN

Nano-crystalline
structured AlTiN layer
NPN
6/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
New Product News
January 2020
MXEE-03
3 flute, for general purpose
: Standard items
Designation Feed
(mm/tooth)
Dimension (mm) Grade
DC RE APMX THSZMS DCONMS LF TT5523
MXEE 080L05R00-03S05 0.030-0.080 8 - 5 S05 7.7 10 
100L07R00-03S06 0.035-0.090 10 - 7 S06 9.7 13 
120L09R00-03S08 0.035-0.110 12 - 9 S08 11.7 16.5 8,10
Sharp
Corner
Corner
“R”

20˚
H•A
120˚
H•A
60˚
H•A
90˚
Miniature
Short ShortH•A
10˚
Designation Feed
(mm/tooth)
Dimension (mm) Grade
DC RE FHA APMX THSZMS DCONMS LF TT5523
MXEE 060L05R00-04S05 0.025-0.060 6 - 45 5 S05 8 10 
MXEE 080L05R00-04S05 0.030-0.080 8 - 45 5 S05 7.7 10 
MXED 080L05R05-04S05 0.030-0.080 8 0.5 30 5 S05 7.7 10 
MXED 080L05R10-04S05 0.030-0.080 8 1.0 30 5 S05 7.7 10 
MXED 080L05R15-04S05 0.030-0.080 8 1.5 30 5 S05 7.7 10 
MXEE 100L07R00-04S06 0.035-0.090 10 - 45 7 S06 9.7 13 
MXED 100L07R05-04S06 0.035-0.090 10 0.5 30 7 S06 9.7 13 
MXEE 100L07R05-04S06 0.035-0.090 10 0.5 45 7 S06 9.7 13 
MXED 100L07R10-04S06 0.035-0.090 10 1.0 30 7 S06 9.7 13 
MXEE 100L07R10-04S06 0.035-0.090 10 1.0 45 7 S06 9.7 13 
MXEE 120L09R00-04S08 0.035-0.110 12 - 45 9 S08 11.7 16.5 
MXED 120L09R05-04S08 0.035-0.110 12 0.5 30 9 S08 11.7 16.5 
MXEE 120L09R05-04S08 0.035-0.110 12 0.5 45 9 S08 11.7 16.5 
MXED 120L09R10-04S08 0.035-0.110 12 1.0 30 9 S08 11.7 16.5 
MXEE 120L09R10-04S08 0.035-0.110 12 1.0 45 9 S08 11.7 16.5 
MXEE 160L12R00-04S10 0.040-0.130 16 - 45 12 S10 15.3 20.5 
MXED 160L12R05-04S10 0.040-0.130 16 0.5 30 12 S10 15.3 20.5 
MXEE 160L12R05-04S10 0.040-0.130 16 0.5 45 12 S10 15.3 20.5 
MXED 160L12R10-04S10 0.040-0.130 16 1.0 30 12 S10 15.3 20.5 
MXEE 160L12R40-04S10 0.040-0.130 16 4.0 45 12 S10 15.3 20.5 
MXEE 200L15R00-04S12 0.050-0.150 20 - 45 15 S12 18.3 25.5 
MXED 200L15R05-04S12 0.050-0.150 20 0.5 30 15 S12 18.3 25.5 
MXED 200L15R10-04S12 0.050-0.150 20 1.0 30 15 S12 18.3 25.5 
MXED 200L15R20-04S12 0.050-0.150 20 2.0 30 15 S12 18.3 25.5 
MXED 200L15R30-04S12 0.050-0.150 20 3.0 30 15 S12 18.3 25.5 
: Standard items
MXEE(D)-04
THSZMS
DCONMS

20˚
H•A
120˚
H•A
60˚
H•A
90˚
Miniature
Short ShortH•A
10˚
: Standard items
Designation Feed
(mm/tooth)
Dimension (mm) Grade
DC RE CHW APMX THSZMS DCONMS LF TT5523
MXEE 080L05C30I04S05 0.030-0.080 8 - 0.3 5 S05 7.7 10 
100L07C40I04S06 0.035-0.090 10 - 0.4 7 S06 9.7 13 
120L09C50I04S08 0.035-0.110 12 - 0.5 9 S08 11.7 16.5 
160L12C60I04S10 0.040-0.130 16 - 0.6 12 S10 15.3 20.5 
200L15C60I04S12 0.050-0.150 20 - 0.6 15 S12 18.3 25.5 
250L22R30I04S15 0.060-0.170 25 3.0 - 22 S15 23.9 37 
1 2
2 1
MXEE-L

Core milling
캐비티 가공
Cavity milling
NPN
9/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
New Product News
January 2020
MXEE-R
4-6 flute, for roughing
Designation Feed
(mm/tooth)
Dimension (mm) Grade
DC NOF APMX CHW THSZMS DCONMS LF α° TT5523
MXEE 080L05C25R04S05 0.030-0.080 8 4 5 0.25 S05 7.7 10 90 
100L07C30R04S06 0.035-0.090 10 4 7 0.30 S06 9.7 13 90 
120L09C35R04S08 0.035-0.110 12 4 9 0.35 S08 11.7 16.5 90 
160L12C40R05S10 0.040-0.130 16 5 12 0.40 S10 15.3 20.5 7 
200L15C40R06S12 0.050-0.150 20 6 15 0.40 S12 18.3 25.5 3 
250L22C50R06S15 0.060-0.170 25 6 22 0.50 S15 23.9 37 3 
8,10
Sharp
Corner

Step down
고이송 가공
High feed milling
T홈 가공
T slotting
코어 가공
Core milling
캐비티 가공
Cavity milling
MXEE-C04
4 flute, combined edges for finishing & roughing
Designation Feed
(mm/tooth)
Dimension (mm) Grade
DC APMX CHW THSZMS DCONMS LF TT5523
MXEE 080L05C30C04S05 0.030-0.080 8 5 0.3 S05 7.7 10 
100L07C30C04S06 0.035-0.090 10 7 0.3 S06 9.7 13 
120L09C40C04S08 0.035-0.110 12 9 0.4 S08 11.7 16.5 
160L12C60C04S10 0.040-0.130 16 12 0.6 S10 15.3 20.5 
200L15C60C04S12 0.050-0.150 20 15 0.6 S12 18.3 25.5 
250L22C60C04S15 0.060-0.170 25 22 0.6 S15 23.9 37 
8,10
Sharp
Corner

Core milling
캐비티 가공
Cavity milling
NPN
10/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
New Product News
January 2020
MXEE(D)-06
6 flute, for difficult-to-cut material machining without central edge
Designation Feed
(mm/tooth)
Dimension (mm) Grade
DC RE FHA APMX THSZMS DCONMS LF TT5523
MXEE 080L05R05-06S05 0.030-0.080 8 0.5 45 5 S05 7.7 10 
MXEE 080L05R10-06S05 0.030-0.080 8 1.0 45 5 S05 7.7 10 
MXED 100L07R05-06S06 0.035-0.090 10 0.5 30 7 S06 9.7 13 
MXED 100L07R10-06S06 0.035-0.090 10 1.0 30 7 S06 9.7 13 
MXEE 100L07R05-06S06 0.035-0.090 10 0.5 45 7 S06 9.7 13 
MXEE 120L09R10-06S08 0.035-0.110 12 1.0 45 9 S08 11.7 16.5 
MXEE(D)-06
DC
RE
APMX

H•A
20˚
H•A
120˚
H•A
60˚
H•A
90˚
Miniature
Short ShortH•A
10˚
Designation Feed
(mm/tooth)
Dimension (mm) Grade
DC NOF RE APMX THSZMS DCONMS LF TT5523
MXED 160L12R05-08S10 0.040-0.130 16 8 0.5 12 S10 15.3 20.5 
160L12R10-08S10 0.040-0.130 16 8 1.0 12 S10 15.3 20.5 
MXEE(D)-06
DC
DCONMS
APMX

Short ShortH•A
10˚
H•A
30˚&45˚ 4,6
H•A
0˚
H•A
10˚
3-4
4-6
3,4
Designation Feed
(mm/tooth)
Dimension (mm) Grade
DC Rg APMX THSZMS DCONMS LF TT5523
MXFX 100L0.6R20-02S06 0.035-0.090 10 2.0 0.6 S06 9.6 12.5 
120L01R25-02S08 0.035-0.110 12 2.5 1.0 S08 11.5 11.1 
160L1.1R30-02S10 0.040-0.130 16 3.0 1.1 S10 15.2 20 
: Standard items• Rg: Radius for programmers
MXBD-BG-02
2 flute, for high precision machining
8,10

13/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
New Product News
January 2020
MXBD(E)-BG-04
4 flute, for high precision machining
Designation Feed
(mm/tooth)
Dimension (mm) Grade
DC RE FHA APMX THSZMS DCONMS LF TT5523
MXBE 060L05-BG-04S05 0.025-0.060 6 2.987(1) 38 5.5 S05 8.0 10 
MXBD 080L05-BG-04S05 0.030-0.080 8 3.982(1) 30 5 S05 7.7 10 
100L07-BG-04S06 0.035-0.090 10 4.982(1) 30 7 S06 9.7 13 
120L09-BG-04S08 0.035-0.110 12 5.978(2) 30 9 S08 11.7 16.5 
160L12-BG-04S10 0.040-0.130 16 7.978(2) 30 12 S10 15.3 20.5 
200L15-BG-04S12 0.050-0.150 20 9.972(2) 30 15 S12 18.3 25.5 
250L22-BG-04S15 0.060-0.170 25 12.470(3) 30 22 S15 23.9 37 
MXBD(E)-BG
RE
DC

Short ShortH•A
10˚
H•A
30˚&45˚ 4,6
H•A
0˚
H•A
10˚
3-4
4-6
3,4
Designation Feed
(mm/tooth)
Dimension (mm) Grade
DCX DC APMX THSZMS DCONMS LU LF ɑ° TT5523
MXCP 100L09A30-02S06 0.035-0.090 10 1.5 7.5 S06 9.5 8.5 11.75 30 
120L12A30-02S08 0.035-0.110 12 1.5 9.2 S08 11.5 11 15.4 30 
160L15A30-02S10 0.040-0.130 16 2.5 12 S10 15.2 16 20.2 30 
080L07A45-02S05 0.030-0.080 8 1.0 3.7 S05 7.6 7.5 9.75 45 
083L07A45-02S05 0.030-0.080 8.3 1.0 3.8 S05 7.6 7.5 10 45 
100L09A45-02S06 0.035-0.090 10 1.5 4.4 S06 9.5 9.5 11.75 45 
104L09A45-02S06 0.035-0.090 10.4 1.5 4.6 S06 9.5 9.5 11.75 45 
120L12A45-02S08 0.035-0.110 12 1.5 5.4 S08 11.5 11.5 15.4 45 
124L12A45-02S08 0.035-0.110 12.4 1.5 5.6 S08 11.5 11.5 15.4 45 
160L15A45-02S10 0.040-0.130 16 1.5 7.1 S10 15.2 15 18.8 45 
165L15A45-02S10 0.040-0.130 16.5 1.5 7.1 S10 15.2 15 18.8 45 
100L09A60-02S06 0.035-0.090 10 1.5 2.7 S06 9.5 9.5 12.7 60 
120L12A60-02S08 0.035-0.110 12 1.5 3.3 S08 11.5 11.5 15.2 60 
160L15A60-02S10 0.040-0.130 16 1.5 4.4 S10 15.2 16 19.9 60 
: Standard items
직각 측면 가공
Shouldering
직선 램핑

Core milling
캐비티 가공
Cavity milling
NPN
17/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
New Product News
January 2020
TST-4/6
4, 6 flute, for slotting
Designation Feed
(mm/tooth)
Dimension (mm) Torx Grade
DC NOF CW CDX RE THSZMS DMIN TT5543
TST 217W1.95R020-4S08 0.025-0.120 21.7 4 1.95(1) 4.5 0.2 S08 22.0 - 
217W2.0R020-4S08 0.025-0.120 21.7 4 2.0 4.5 0.2 S08 22.0 - 
217W2.50R020-4S08 0.025-0.120 21.7 4 2.5 4.5 0.2 S08 22.0 - 
217W2.75R020-4S08 0.025-0.130 21.7 4 2.75(1) 4.5 0.2 S08 22.0 - 
217W3.0R020-4S08 0.025-0.130 21.7 4 3.0 4.5 0.2 S08 22.0 - 
217W4.0R020-4S08 0.025-0.150 21.7 4 4.0 4.5 0.2 S08 22.0 - 
217W4.25R020-4S08 0.025-0.150 21.7 4 4.25(1) 4.5 0.2 S08 22.0 - 
277W2.50R020-6S10 0.025-0.120 27.7 6 2.5 6 0.2 S10 28.0 T40 
277W5.25R020-6S10 0.025-0.170 27.7 6 5.25 6 0.2 S10 28.0 T40 
277W10R020-6S10 0.025-0.170 27.7 6 10.0 6 0.2 S10 28.0 T40 
TST-4,6

캐비티 가공
Cavity milling
NPN
19/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
New Product News
January 2020
MXSSD
Straight shank and neck
Designation
Dimension (mm) Shank
type
Shank
materialTHSZWS DCONMS BD OAL LB LBX
MXSSD 08L060S05-S S05 8 7.6 60 12.8 15 Cylindrical Steel
08L070S05-C S05 8 7.6 70 19 20 Cylindrical Carbide
08L090S05-C S05 8 7.6 90 39 40 Cylindrical Carbide
08L110S05-C S05 8 7.6 110 59 60 Cylindrical Carbide
10L070S06-C S06 10 9.6 70 18.5 20 Cylindrical Carbide
10L075S06-S S06 10 9.6 75 17.7 20 Cylindrical Steel
10L090S06-C S06 10 9.6 90 38.5 40 Cylindrical Carbide
10L110S06-C S06 10 9.6 110 58.5 60 Cylindrical Carbide
10L150S06-C S06 10 9.6 150 98.5 100 Cylindrical Carbide
12L055W05-S S05 12 7.6 55 - 3.8 Weldon Steel
12L070S08-C S08 12 11.5 70 17 20 Cylindrical Carbide
12L090S08-C S08 12 11.5 90 37 40 Cylindrical Carbide
12L090S08-S S08 12 11.5 90 13.6 16 Cylindrical Steel
12L110S08-C S08 12 11.5 110 57 60 Cylindrical Carbide
12L130S08-C S08 12 11.5 130 77 80 Cylindrical Carbide
16L065W06-S S06 16 9.6 65 - 6 Weldon Steel
16L065W08-S S08 16 11.5 65 - 4 Weldon Steel
16L090S10-C S10 16 15.2 90 38 40 Cylindrical Carbide
16L100S10-S S10 16 15.2 100 18 20 Cylindrical Steel
16L110S10-C S10 16 15.2 110 58 60 Cylindrical Carbide
16L130S10-C S10 16 15.2 130 78 80 Cylindrical Carbide
16L150S10-C S10 16 15.2 150 98 100 Cylindrical Carbide
20L070W10-S S10 20 15.2 70 - 4 Weldon Steel
20L090S12-C S12 20 18.3 90 37 40 Cylindrical Carbide
20L120S12-S S12 20 18.3 120 20.5 25 Cylindrical Steel
20L130S12-C S12 20 18.3 130 77 80 Cylindrical Carbide
Cylindrical shank type Weldon shank type
BD
DCONMS
LB
LBX
OAL
THSZWS
• THSZWS: Connection thread size
NPN
20/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
New Product News
January 2020
MXSSD-W-A
Straight shank and neck with internal coolant hole
Designation
Dimension (mm) Shank
materialTHSZWS DCONMS BD OAL LB LBX
MXSSD 10L070S06-W-A S06 10 9.6 70 19 20 Tungsten
10L090S06-W-A S06 10 9.6 90 39 40 Tungsten
10L110S06-W-A S06 10 9.6 110 59 60 Tungsten
12L070S08-W-A S08 12 11.5 70 19 20 Tungsten
12L090S08-W-A S08 12 11.5 90 39 40 Tungsten
12L110S08-W-A S08 12 11.5 110 59 60 Tungsten
12L130S08-W-A S08 12 11.5 130 79 80 Tungsten
16L070S10-W-A S10 16 15.2 70 18.5 20 Tungsten
16L090S10-W-A S10 16 15.2 90 36.5 40 Tungsten
16L110S10-W-A S10 16 15.2 110 58.5 60 Tungsten
16L130S10-W-A S10 16 15.2 130 78.5 80 Tungsten
• THSZWS: Connection thread size
BD
THSZWS LB
LBX
OAL
DCONMS
NPN
21/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
New Product News
January 2020
MXTSD
Straight shank and taper neck
Designation
Dimension (mm) Shank
materialα° THSZWS DCONMS BD OAL LB LBX
MXTSD 12L080S05-S 85 S05 12 7.6 80 - 25 Steel
12L100S05-S 89 S05 12 7.6 100 31.0 35 Steel
12L110S05-C 89 S05 12 7.6 110 58.0 60 Carbide
12L130S05-C 89 S05 12 7.6 130 79.0 80 Carbide
16L125S06-S 85 S06 16 9.6 125 31.6 34 Steel
16L130S08-C 89 S08 16 11.5 130 78.8 80 Carbide
16L140S08-S 85 S08 16 11.5 140 19.3 22 Steel
16L150S05-C 89 S05 16 7.6 150 96.0 100 Carbide
16L150S06-C 89 S06 16 9.6 150 98.0 100 Carbide
16L150S08-C 89 S08 16 11.5 150 - 100 Carbide
16L160S06-S 89 S06 16 9.6 160 45.9 55 Steel
16L170S06-C 89 S06 16 9.6 170 119.0 120 Carbide
20L140S10-S 85 S10 20 15.2 140 - 27.5 Steel
20L170S08-C 89 S08 20 11.5 170 117.0 120 Carbide
20L170S08-S 89 S08 20 11.5 170 68.6 80 Steel
20L170S10-C 89 S10 20 15.2 170 - 120 Carbide
20L190S10-C 89 S10 20 15.2 190 - 140 Carbide
20L190S10-S 89 S10 20 15.2 190 73.0 80 Steel
20L210S10-C 89 S10 20 15.2 210 - 160 Carbide
25L160S12-S 85 S12 25 18.3 160 - 40 Steel
25L170S10-S 85 S10 25 15.2 170 - 56 Steel
25L180S12-C 89 S12 25 18.3 180 - 120 Carbide
25L210S12-S 89 S12 25 18.3 210 91.0 100 Steel
25L250S12-C 89 S12 25 18.3 250 - 140 Carbide
32L155S15-S 85 S15 32 23.9 155 40.0 45 Steel
32L190S12-S 85 S12 32 18.3 190 - 80 Steel
• THSZWS: Connection thread size
α°
BD
OAL
LBX
LBTHSZWS
DCONMS
NPN
22/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
New Product News
January 2020
MXSC
Straight carbide shanks for TST type slotting head
Designation
Dimension (mm) Internal
coolant
Shank
materialTHSZWS DCONMS BD OAL
MXSC 100L100S06-C S06 10 10 100 x Carbide
120L100S08-C-A S08 12 12 100  Carbide
Note:
• 	For MXSC type shank, it is recommended to use the TST slotting head only. If other heads are used on the MXSC shank,
	 the depth of cut must be smaller than the max. ap in each head. The MXSC type shank does not have external clearance,
	 so the shank may interfere with the work piece.

DCONMS
DCONMS
MXSC-C
MXSC-C-A
NPN
23/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
New Product News
January 2020
MXSTD
Straight shanks for TTB type slotting head
Designation
Dimension (mm) Shank
materialTHSZWS DCONMS BD OAL
MXSTD 08L070S05-S S05 8 8 70 Steel
10L080S06-S S06 10 10 80 Steel
12L090S08-S S08 12 12 90 Steel
16L100S10-S S10 16 16 100 Steel
Note:
•	 For MXSTD type shank, it is recommended to use the TTB slotting head only. If other heads are used on the MXSTD shank,
	 the depth of cut must be smaller than the max. ap in each head. The MXSTD type shank does not have external clearance,
	 so the shank may interfere with the work piece.
• THSZWS: Connection thread size
BD
OALTHSZWS
DCONMS
NPN
24/27
TaeguTec Solid End Mill Line
New Product News
January 2020
MXER
ER collet chucks conversion adaptor with MAXI-RUSH
Designation
Dimension (mm) Shank
materialSS THSZWS BD LF OAL
MXER 11CL006S05-S                  ER11 S05 7.92 6 24.0 Steel
11CL020S05-S                   ER11 S05 7.92 20 38.0 Steel
16CL012S05-S                ER16 S05 7.92 12 39.5 Steel
16CL020S05-S                   ER16 S05 7.92 20 47.5 Steel
16CL010S06-S                     ER16 S06 9.92 10 37.5 Steel
16CL020S06-S                   ER16 S06 9.92 20 47.5 Steel
16CL006S08-S                   ER16 S08 11.6 6 33.5 Steel
16CL020S08-S               ER16 S08 11.6 20 47.5 Steel
• THSZWS: Connection thread size
OAL
LF
BD